
City Organization Phone Email Website
Arlington Heights The Buddy Foundation (847) 290-5806 info@thebuddyfoundation.org https://www.thebuddyfoundation.org/
Arlington Heights Kay's Animal Shelter (847) 259-2907 https://kaysanimalshelter.org/
Aurora Aurora Animal Control & Care (630) 256-3630 adopt@aurora.il.us https://www.aurora-il.org/1141/Animal-Control

Aurora Fur Angels Animal Sanctuary furangelsanimalsanctuary@gmail.com https://furangelsas.com/
Barrington Hills Fur Keeps Animal Rescue (847) 381-8458 https://furkeepsanimalrescue.org/
Bolingbrook Humane Haven Animal Shelter (630) 378-4208 humanehaven@gmail.com https://www.hhas.org/
Bridgeview Cook County Animal Control (708) 974-6140 https://www.cookcountyil.gov/agency/animal-and-rabies-control
Byron Cause For Paws Rescue Causeforpawsrescue@gmail.com https://causeforpaws.net/
Chicago Tree House Humane Society (773) 262-4000 info@treehouseanimals.org https://treehouseanimals.org/
Chicago Paws Chicago (773) 935-7297 info@pawschicago.org https://www.pawschicago.org/
Chicago Red Door Animal Shelter (773) 764-2242 info@RedDoorShelter.org https://www.reddoorshelter.org/
Chicago Touched By An Animal (773) 728-6336 TBA@touchedbyananimal.org https://touchedbyananimal.org/
Chicago Felines & Canines (773) 465-4132 Abby@FelinesCanines.org https://www.felinescanines.org/
Chicago The Anti Cruelty Society (312) 645-8071 https://anticruelty.org/
Chicago Great Lakes Bengal Rescue (502) 494-8669 info@greatlakesbengalrescue.com https://greatlakesbengalrescue.com/
Chicago Precious Pets Almost Home Association (773) 887-2286 https://ppahrescue.org/
Chicago Ridge Animal Welfare League (708) 636-8586 adoptions@animalwelfareleague.com https://animalwelfareleague.com/
Crystal Lake Assisi Animal Foundation (815) 455-9411 https://assisi.org/
Crystal Lake Furever Loved Rescue (815) 355-5932 info@fureverlovedrescue.org https://www.fureverlovedrescue.org/
Deerfield Orphans Of The Storm (847) 945-0235 info@orphansofthestorm.org https://orphansofthestorm.org/
Downers Grove West Suburban Humane Society (630) 960-9600 director@wshs-dg.org https://www.wshs-dg.org/
Elk Grove Village Almost Home Foundation contact@almosthomefoundation.org https://almosthomefoundation.org/
Evanston Evanston Animal Shelter (847) 866-5082 EASadoptions@gmail.com http://evanstonanimalshelter.net/
Glendale Heights Safe Harbor Animal Rescue (630) 943-0248 https://safeharborrescue.org/
Grayslake Save-A-Pet (847) 740-7788 https://www.saveapetil.org/
Hinsdale Hinsdale Humane Society (630) 323-5630 info@hinsdalehumanesociety.org https://www.hinsdalehumanesociety.org/
Hoffman Estates Midwest Rescue Of Illinois info@midwestrescue.org https://midwestrescue.org/
Homer Glen TLC Animal Shelter (708) 301-1594 https://tlcanimalshelter.org/
Huntley Animal House Shelter (847) 961-5541 info@animalhouseshelter.com https://www.animalhouseshelter.com/
Joliet Hopefully Tails Animal Rescue (779) 206-2132 https://hopefultailsanimalrescue.org/tails-of-hope/
Joliet Joliet Township Animal Control Center (815) 725-0333 animalcontrol@joliettownship.net https://www.joliettownshipanimalcontrol.net/
LaGrange Park CatNap From The Heart (708) 352-3914 https://catnapfromtheheart.org/
Libertyville Animal Education & Rescue NFP (847) 816-0831 info@aear.org https://www.aear.org/
Matteson South Sububran Humane Society (708) 755-7387 petresource@southsuburbanhumane.org https://southsuburbanhumane.org/
Mt. Propect Adopt-A-Pet IL (847) 550-9690 info@adoptapet-il.org https://www.adoptapet-il.org/
Naperville A.D.O.PT. Pet Shelter (630) 355-2299 https://www.adoptpetshelter.org/
Naperville Naperville Area HUmane Society (630) 420-8989 info@naperhumane.org https://www.naperhumane.org/

Naperville Blessed Bonds (630) 355-2299 blessedbonds@adoptpetshelter.org
Oak Park Animal Care League (708) 848-8155 info@animalcareleague.org http://www.animalcareleague.org/
Oak Park Village of Oak Park Animal Control (708) 358-5480 health@oak-park.us https://www.oak-park.us/village-services/health-department/animal-control
Schaumburg Second Time Around Rescue & Rehab starr.group@outlook.com https://www.facebook.com/2ndTimeAroundSpanielRescue/
Skokie Village of Skokie Animal Control (847) 982-5900 https://www.skokie.org/159/Animal-Control
South Elgin Anderson Humane (847) 697-2880 https://ahconnects.org/
St Charles Home For Endangered & Lost Pets https://www.helpinganimals.org/
West Chicago 4 Paws 4 U 4 Ever (630) 293-8772 https://www.4paws4u4ever.com/index.html
Westmont A Caring Place Humane Society (630) 375-7976 caringplace@comcast.net https://www.acaringplacehs.org/
Wheaton St. Sohpias Forgotten Felines (847) 773-7639 info.stsff@gmail.com https://stsff.com/
Wheaton ARF (630) 200-3828 info@arf-il.org https://www.arf-il.org/
Wheaton DuPage Animal Control (630) 407-6500 https://www.dupagecounty.gov/government/departments/animal_services/
Wheeling Heartladn Animal Shelter (847) 296-6400 info@heartlandanimalshelter.org https://www.heartlandanimalshelter.org/
Woodstock Young at Heart Pet Rescue (815) 333-4001 https://www.adoptaseniorpet.com/
Woodstock Helping Paws Animal Shelter (815) 338-4400 info@helpingpaws.net https://helpingpaws.net/
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